Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
F206 – 3U CompactPCI® Octal UART for
RS232, RS422, RS485
n Octal 16450 UART
n RS232/RS422/RS485, isolated/not isolated
n Physical layer via SA-Adapters™

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard F206 Models 02F206-00 4 HP FPGA-based UART interface for direct connection of 2 UARTs (2 SA-Adapters™ to be
ordered separately) at front, 8 UARTs standard FPGA content plus space for user-defined
functions, -40..+85°C with qualified components
SA-Adapters™ You can find a more detailed overview of possible carrier board/SA-Adapter™ combinations along with
software support in our option matrix (PDF).
08SA01-00 RS232, not optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-00 RS422/485, half duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-01 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-07 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA03-00 1 RS232, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA03-01 1 RS232, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA08-01 CAN ISO high-speed, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA15-00 8 digital I/O channels, -40..+85°C with qualified components, no RoHS
08SA22-00 IBIS master SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA22-01 IBIS slave SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA25-00 GPS receiver, isolated, -40..+85°C screened
Miscellaneous Accessories 05F206-02 Kit (4 HP front panel and cables) for connection of 3 additional UART SA-Adapters™ to
F206 and F206N - SA-Adapters™ to be ordered separately (cannot be combined with
05F206-03)
05F206-03 Kit (8 HP front panel and cables) for connection of 6 additional UART SA-Adapters™ to

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-60 VxWorks® native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART, 16Z057_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z100-60 VxWorks® FPGA update tool (MEN)
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-40 QNX® 6.3 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-41 QNX® 6.4 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-42 QNX® 6.5 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z100-40 QNX® FPGA update tool (MEN)
For operating systems not mentioned here contact MEN sales.
Documentation Compare Chart 3U CompactPCI® / PlusIO CPU cards  » Download
Compare Chart 3U CompactPCI® / PlusIO peripheral cards  » Download
20F206-00 F206 User Manual
20SA01-00 SA1 User Manual
20SA02-00 SA2 User Manual
20SA03-00 SA3 User Manual
20SA08-00 SA8 User Manual
20SA15-00 SA15 User Manual
20SA22-00 SA22 User Manual
20SA25-00 SA25 User Manual
22Z025-ER 16Z025_UART Errata
F206 Data Sheet / 2013-02-06 Page 7